## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ZTE (USA) INC.,

Petitioner

v.

## FUNDAMENTAL INNOVATION SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LLC,

Patent Owner.

U.S. Patent No. 8,624,550

## PETITIONER ZTE (USA) INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Case No. IPR2018-00111



Petitioner ZTE (USA) Inc. hereby appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Charles M. McMahon	Brian A. Jones
Reg. No. 44,926	Reg. No. 68,770
Keg. No. 44,920	Reg. No. 06,770
McDermott Will & Emery LLP	McDermott Will & Emery LLP
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000	444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000
Chicago, IL 60606	Chicago, IL 60606
Cilicago, IL 00000	Clicago, IL 00000
Email: cmcmahon@mwe.com	Email: bajones@mwe.com
Additional email: jrbaker@mwe.com	Telephone: (312) 984-7694
Telephone: (312) 984-7641	Facsimile: (312) 984-7700
Facsimile: (312) 984-7700	1 desimile. (312) 301 7700
1 desimile. (312) 704 7700	
Backup Counsel	
Thomas DaMario	
Reg. No. 77,142	
McDermott Will & Emery LLP	
444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000	
Chicago, IL 60606	
Email: tdamario@mwe.com	
Telephone: (312) 984-7527	
Facsimile: (312) 984-7700	



Petitioners' Power of Attorney U.S. Patent No. 8,624,550

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Petitioner ZTE (USA) Inc.

Name: J. Ray Wood

Title: Chief Patent Counsel

Signature: /J. Ray Wood/ (electronic signature authorized)

Date: August 9, 2018

